City staff has worked with the applicant on several items associated with the Project Plan.  The following 
includes information on each item as required by Chapter 17.68, Planned Development Zone: 

1. Residential Unit Count: The Project Plan includes a total of one hundred thirty-three (133) units on 
18.09 acres of property.  This equates to a density of 7.35 units/acre.  A total of 82 single-family lots/pad 
lots are proposed along with 51 multi-family townhome units.  Previously, 144-units were proposed on 
the property.  This included 69 single-family lots/pad lots along with 75 multi-family townhome units.

[...]

application is determined to be complete, City staff would recommend that the City Council consider the 
application subject to the following conditions: 

1. That the applicant be required to go through the PD Subdivision Review process for each project 
phase (overall preliminary & final plats). 

2. That a total of one hundred thirty-three (133) units on 18.09 acres be allowed as per the Project 
Plan.  This equates to a density of 7.35 units/acre. 

3. That a Project Phasing Plan be required for the overall project.  That this plan be reviewed for 
compliance with each project phase.  

4.

[...]

Committee Meetings and on May 4 and June 1, 2022, during City Council Work Meetings.  He noted 
that a number of residents attended those Work Meetings.  Mr. McNulty shared renderings and 
reviewed the Project Plan Review Items with the Commission: 

1. Residential Unit Count:  The Project Plan includes a total of one hundred forty-four 
(144) units on 18.09 acres of property.  This equates to a density of 7.96 units/acre.  A 
total of 69 single-family lots/pad lots are proposed along with 75 multi-family 
townhomes units.  The PDR Zone allows for a base density of 8 units/acre.  The 
applicant is not requesting a density bonus for the project.

[...]

#SC-SB-90-A-2 and #SC-SB-90-A-4-B, described as 18.09 acres), subject to the following: 

Conditions: 

1. That the applicant shall be required to go through the PD Subdivision Review 
process for each project phase (overall Preliminary and Final Plats). 

2. That a total of one hundred forty-four (144) units on 18.09 acres be allowed as 

per the Project Plan.  This equates to a density of 7.96 units/acre. 

3. That a Project Phasing Plan be required for the overall project.  That this plan 

be reviewed for compliance with each project phase.